2.92±0.20
1.30-0.15
+0.20
0.29 0.60 MAX
0.37 MIN0.95
1.90
INTERNAL WIRING
CIRCUIT

SOT23 JUMPER
A120023
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SOT23 E7A T DC13 D- - -
STYLE
OUTLINE
SOT23 =
JEDEC
TO236AB
3-TERMINAL
PACKAGE
PACKAGING
E7A =
REEL 3000 pcs
E4A =
REEL 500 pcs
E = CUT TAPE
PLATING
T =
Pb-FREE
RoHS
LEAD FREE
Sn100
MATTE TIN
JUMPER
DC13 PIN 1-3
DC23 PIN 2-3
DC12 PIN 1-2
DC123 PIN 1-2-3
2-WIRES
DC1231 PIN 1-2-3-1
3-WIRES
SAFETY CIRCUIT
ISO = ISOLATED CIRCUIT
NO CONNECTIONS
D = INTERNAL DUMMY DIE (STANDARD)
H = HALOGEN FREE (GREEN)
Q = AEC Q101 AUTOMOTIVE GRADE
CIRCUIT OPTIONS
NOTES: ADD "D" TO END OF PART NUMBER FOR DUMMY SILICON DIE.
PART NUMBER SHORTED
PINS NOTES RoHS
Pb-FREE
MSL
LEVEL
HALOGEN
FREE GRADE TOP
MARK
SOT23E7A-T-ISO NONE FULLY ISOLATED YES 3 NO COMMERCIAL ISO
SOT23E7A-T-DC13D 1-3 1-WIRE YES 3 NO COMMERCIAL D13
SOT23E7A-T-DC23D 2-3 1-WIRE YES 3 NO COMMERCIAL D23
SOT23E7A-T-DC123D 1-2-3 2-WIRES YES 3 NO COMMERCIAL 123
SOT23E7A-T-DC13H 1-3 1-WIRE YES 1 YES COMMERCIAL 13H
SOT23E7A-T-DC13Q 1-3 1-WIRE YES 1 YES AEC-Q101 13Q
SOT23E7A-T-DC23H 2-3 1-WIRE YES 1 YES COMMERCIAL 23H
SOT23E7A-T-DC23Q 2-3 1-WIRE YES 1 YES AEC-Q101 23Q
SOT23E7A-T-DC1231H 1-2-3 3-WIRES YES 1 YES COMMERCIAL 3H
SOT23E7A-T-DC1231Q 1-2-3 3-WIRES YES 1 YES AEC-Q101 3Q
SOT23E7A-T-DC12D 1-2 1-WIRES YES 3 NO COMMERCIAL D12
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
A
SIZE REVDRAWING NO.
TITLE
ZERO OHM RESISTORS
OF  8SHEET  4
SCALE
        25:1
SOT23 JUMPER
A120023
4.0